City of Manhattan Beach

Schedule of Demands
August 5, 2021, August 12, 2021, and August 19, 2021




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
WARRANT REGISTER

WARRANT(S) AP080521, AP081221 & AP081921
DATED: 8/5/2021, 8/12/2021 & 8/19/2021

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CLAIMS OR DEMANDS COVERED BY THE ABOVE WARRANT (S) IN THE
AMOUNT OF $8,257,172.71 HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT SAID CLAIMS OR DEMANDS ARE ACCURATE,

ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE ADOPTED BUDGET, AND THAT THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE THEREOF.

FINANCE DIRECTOR THIS 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER

REVIEWED, CERTIFIED AND APPROVED
BY CITY MANAGER BRUCE MOE

WARRANT REGISTER (S) WARRANT(S)
AP080521, AP081221 & AP081921

PREPAID WIRES / MANUAL CKS

SUBTOTAL WARRANTS
VOIDS

PAYROLL PE 07/30/2021
PAYROLL PE 08/13/2021

TOTAL WARRANTS

AP080521
AP081221
AP081921

AP080521
AP081221
AP081921

PY
PY

2,439,106.56
411,865.87
2,320,654.66

416,262.93
567,486.80
0.00

6,155,376.82
(961.96)

1,020,104.99
1,082,652.86

8,257,172.71




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
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WARRANT REGISTER =
WIRES
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
903052021 8/5/2021 W CA PUEBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIRMEMT S¥YSTEM MEDICAL PREMIUM - AUGUST 2021 38345097
SUB-TOTAL : 383,450.97
WARRANT #: AP0B0521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546347 8/5/2021 p ASPEMN EMNVIROMMEMTAL GROUP COMSTRUCTIOM MAMAGEMEMT FOR SK 4,304,228
546348 8/5/2021 p AT&T MOEBILITY CELLULAR SERVICES 1,961.00
546349 8/5/2021 p BAMMER BAMEK CONTRACT WITHHOLDING: 9202001 62,168.88
546350 8/5/2021 p BUSIMESS RECOVERY SERMICES REMOTE PAYMEMNT PROCESSIMNG 338.96
546351 8/5/2021 p DELTA DEMNTAL OF CALIFORMIA DEMTAL PREMIUM - AUGUST 2021 30,3883
546352 8/5/2021 p ERLA INC GURMEY MAINTEMAMCE T97.68
546353 8/5/2021 p FELICIA AMM VILLARREAL MMEBEID WEBSITE AMD LOGO 1,800.00
546354 8/5/2021 p FROMTIER. CALIFORMIA IMNC CAELE SERVICE 430422
546355 8/5/2021 p GARDA CL WEST INC ARMORED SERVICE - JUME 2021 14.42
546356 8/5/2021 p HDL COREM & COME PROPERTY TaX REPORTIMG, AMALYT 3,304.42
546357 2/53/2021 p HDR EMGIMEERIMNG IMC SEPULVEDA ERIDGE WIDEMNING PRO 23418.64
546358 a/5/2021 p IChA RETIREMENT TRUST - 401 DEFERRED COMP 109365 PAYMENT 1,241.06
546359 a/5/2021 p [ChA RETIREMEMNT TRUST - 457 DEFERRED COMP AMD LOAMN REPAY 4 83,405.09
546360 a/5/2021 p IChA RETIREMENT TRUST 401 DEFERRED COMP 109766: PAYMEMNT 14,034.62
246361 a/5/2021 p JEMMIFER KALLOK EARMIMNGS WITHHOLDIMNG 18462
546362 a/5/2021 p L& COUNTY ASSESS0R LOS ANMGELES COUMNY ASSESSOR PAR 18.00
546363 a/5/2021 p LAMDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC MARIME PARK PARTS 147.58
546364 a/5/2021 p LIEEERT CASSIDY WHITMORE LEGAL SERVICES FOR EMPLOYMEMT 1,313.00
546365 a/5/2021 p M E POLICE MGMT ASSC DUES § (POL MGT ASSM): PAYMENT 525.00
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
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WARRANT #: AP080521

CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546360 2/5/2021 p M E POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIA DUES % (POLICE - %): PAYMENT 3,361.35
546367 2/5/2021 p MAIN STREET TOURS IMC BEACH SHUTTLE FOR THE TEEN CE 2,580.00
546368 2/5/2021 p MEPOA RETIREE MEDICAL REIMEURSEMENT MD TRUST (MED TRUST): PAYMEMNT 2,250.00
546369 2/5/2021 p MERCHAMTS LAMDSCAPE SWVCS INC LAMDSCAPE MAINTEMAMCE SERVICES 42 792,00
546370 2/5/2021 p INCOMTACT INC LOMG DISTAMCE SERVICE G83.29
546371 2/5/2021 p MW 5 INC UMNDERGROUMD UTILITY ASSESSMENT 11,585.00
546372 2/5/2021 p PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORPORATION 8 MG PECK RESERVOIR REPLACEMEM 1,565,308.08
546373 g/5/2021 p PCUBED ASSOCIATES IN PARKIMNG STRUCTURE LOT 4 REPAIR 5,535.00
546374 2/5/2021 p POSTMASTER 2021 ANNUAL REMEWAL FIRST CLAS 245,00
546375 2/5/2021 p RACE TELECOMBUMNICATIONS INC INTERMET SERVICES/SOUTH BAY FI 2,040.00
546370 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR UE OVERPAYMEMT REFUND (83-1414 11.95
546377 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CODE CITATIOMN REFUMD (FCW 20-1 100.00
546378 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR UE OVERPAYMEMT REFUND (72-0812 2,440.68
546379 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CITATIOM REFUND (p4007645) 23.00
546380 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CITATIOM REFUMD (65006853 33.00
546381 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CITATIOM REFUMD (66004832) 23.00
546382 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD JEMMIFER TROMELEY 180.00
546383 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD JILL TALLMAMN 072721 224,00
546384 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR UE OWVERPAYMEMT REFUMND (17-0240 3,511.95
546385 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR UE OWVERPAYMEMT REFUMD (21-0374 78.40
546380 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CITATIOM REFUMD (73007540) 23.00
546387 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CITATIOM REFUMD (73007345) 23.00
546388 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CITATIOM REFUMD (70007562) 23.00
546385 2/5/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CITATIOM REFUMD (70007254) 23.00
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
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WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP080521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546390 8/5/2021 P REFUMD VENDOR CITATIOM REFUND (73007729) 53.00
546301 &/5/2021 P RINCOM COMSULTANTS INC EIR FOR SUMNRISE SEMIOR ASSISTE 420134
546392 8/5/2021 P ROBIM L VARGAS EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 553.85
546393 &/5/2021 P ROTARY CLUE OF MANHATTAN BCH AMMUAL RENEWAL ROTARY CLUB OF 1,750.00
546304 8/5/2021 P 52 ENGIMEERING INC SEPULVEDA BRIDGE WIDEMING PROJ 277000497
546395 &/5/2021 P SOUTH COAST EMERGEMNCY VEHICLE SERVICES EMERGEMCY VEHICLE SERVICE, MA 799.16
546396 8/5/2021 P STANDARD INSURAMCE COMPAMNY SHORT TERM DISABILITY PREMIUM 1,680.34
546397 8/5/2021 P STAMNDARD INSURAMCE COMPAMNY LIFE, AD&D, LTD PREMIUMS - AUG 12,03047
546398 8/5/2021 P STATE DISEURSEMENT UNIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 539.07
546399 &/5/2021 P STATE DISEURSEMENT UNIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 230.76
546400 8/5/2021 P STATE DISEURSEMENT UNIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 92.30
Sdo401 &/5/2021 P TIME WARMNER CABLE INC 2021 JULY SHARED CABLE COST 100.31
Sdod02 8/5/2021 P TYLER TECHMOLOGIES INC MUMIS ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLAMN 1,400.00
546403 &/5/2021 P LL5. BANK P/T EMP RETIREMENT COMTRIE: PA 6,253.63
Sdp404 8/5/2021 P UMIFIED FIELD SERVICES CORP BLOCK 35 ELEVATED TAMNK PAINTIMN 213,750.00
546405 8/5/2021 P VANTAGEPOIMNT TRAMSFER AGEMTS RETMMT HLTH SAVINGS COMTRIB: P 2,366.96
Sdpd06 8/5/2021 P WVERIZOM CALIFORMIA IMC CELL SERVICE 126.82
S5d4p407 8/5/2021 P WVISIOM SERVICE PLAM - (CA) VISIOM PREMIUM - AUGUST 2021 3,886.83
546408 8/5/2021 P VITAL MEDICAL SERVICES LLC FY 20-21 OK TO BOOK & BLOCD DR 12,987.00
546400 8/5/2021 P WEST COAST TEMMNIS CAMPS INC 20271 SUMMER 7/3/21 KEVIMN 21,809.45

SUB-TOTAL WARRANT AP080521: 2,439,106.56
WARRANT #: WIRE_001
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
9080521 8/5/2021 W PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMEMNT S¥STEM ARREARS COMTRIBUTION 32,311.96
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WARRANT #: WIRE_001

CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
83052021 8/5/2021 W PUELIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM ARREARS COMNTRIEUTIOMN ADMIMNISTR S00.00
SUB-TOTAL WARRANT WIRE_001: 32,811.96
TOTAL WARRANT(S): 2,855,369.49
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
DISBURSEMENT BY FUND

DATED 08/06/2021

Fund Fund Description

100 General Fund

230 Prop. A Fund

231 Prop. C Fund

403 Underground Assessment Distric
501 Water Fund

502 Stormwater Fund

503 Wastewater Fund

520 Parking Fund

521 County Parking Lots Fund

522 State Pier and Parking Lot Fun
601 Insurance Reserve Fund

605 Information Technology Fund
615 Building Maintenance & Operati

GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
672,677.77
2,580.00
362,597.49
11,585.00
1,786,560.94
699.14
145.65
8,519.65
1,121.53
271.89
160.32
7466.82

983.29

2,855,369.49



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
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WIRES
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
902092021 8/9,/2021 W UMIOM BAME FLT /MEDICARE/S.LT. 282.142.09
903102021 8/10/2021 W PUEBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMEMT 5¥STEM PEMNSIOM SAFETY - CLASSIC: PAYM 2853441
SUB-TOTAL : 567,486.80
WARRANT #: AP0B1221
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546410 8/12,2021 p 1 800 PACK RAT LLC UNIT D06294 8.11.21 TO 9,10.21 234,78
246411 8/12,2021 p AIR. 5SOURCE IMDUSTRIES IMNC MEDICAL & IMDUSTRIAL GRADE GAS 213.70
546412 8/12,2021 p ALL CITY MAMAGEMEMT 5WCS SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS FOR MAY 21,415.70
546413 8/12/2021 p ALLSTAR FIRE EQUIPMEMNT FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMEMNT 2,196.82
546414 8/12,2021 p AM-TEC TOTAL SECURITY INC FMOMTHLY MOMITORIMNG SERVICE 91.50
546415 8/12/2021 p AMA RODRIGUEZ JULY 20271 WELLMESS SERVICES 1,032.50
546416 8/12,2021 p AMDRE FRAMCESCO VAN GERWEM OM DEMAMND BASEBALL CAMP JULY 1 3,255.00
S46417 8/12/2021 p AMME GRAY LEWIS 2021 SUMMER AMNMIE GRAY LEWIS O 7,020.00
546418 8/12/2021 p AT&T MOBILITY ATE&T MOBILITY MAYZ2021 f2e.07
546419 2122021 p CA MEWSPAPER PARTMERSHIP ADVERTISING - JULY 2021 147.00
546420 2122021 p CORAL BAY HOME LOAMS SKATEDOGS SUMMER CAMP INVOICE 2,047.50
46421 2122021 p CULLIGAM WATER FOUMTAIM SERVICE 8.1.21 41.30
Sdp422 2122021 p EMPLOYEE REFUMND VEMDOR 2020 VIRTUAL INSTITUTE LEADERS 600,00
546423 2122021 p EMPLOYEE REFUMND VEMDOR IChA 457 LOAMN REFUMD - M ALVAR 74,74
Sdpd24 2122021 p EMPLOYEE REFUMND VEMDOR 2020 VIRTUAL INSTITUTE LEADERS 618.00
546425 2122021 p FROMTIER CALIFORMIA IMC TELEPHOME SERVICE 9,677.37
546426 2122021 p GAIL MIMNDY WINTHROP WATER AEROBICS SUMMER 680,00
4427 2122021 p HDL COREM & COME ACFR STATISTICAL DATA FOR FY 2 TO5.00
546428 2122021 p IROMN MOUMNTAIN INFO MMNGMT INC RECORDS STORAGE - PERM & ARCHI 1,681.24

Page 1



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
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WARRANT REGISTER @

WARRANT #: AP081221

CHECK # DATE TYPE  PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545420 8/12/2021 p KROMOS INCORPORATED WORKFORCE MAMNAGEMENT SOLUTIOMNS 2,340.00
546430 8/12/2021 p L A COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMEMT LACO/CUPA#ARDOT13610 CITY HALL 5,6601.00
546431 8/12/2021 P MERRIMAC EMERGY GROUP BULK FUEL 28,672.97
S4p432 8/12/2021 p MOTOROLA SOLUTIOMS MOTOROLA APX 2000 PORTAELE RAD 72,189.15
546433 8/12/2021 P PALP IMC STREET RESURFACIMG PROJECT 1,520.00
S4p434 8/12/2021 p PURE SURFING EXPERIEMCE IMNC CAMPSURF SUMMER INVOICE I JUL 23,374.00
546435 8/12/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD PERMIT 923 15T 5T MECH- 5,226.27
S4p436 8/12/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD MELISSA STEIN $20.00 20.00
545437 8/12/2021 P RICHARDS WATSOMN & GERSHOM 2021 COPS FIRE STATION 2 {(JUMNE 24 875.00
546438 8/12/2021 p ROSEMARY A LACKOW ROSEMARY LACKOW- PLANMNING COMBM 192.00
545430 8/12/2021 P 52 ENGIMEERING INC SEPULVEDA ERIDGE WIDEMING 129,391.25
545440 8/12/2021 p SABLE COMPUTER INC METWORK SECURITY SERVICES 10,221.25
S4p441 8/12/2021 P SAMTIAGO A CORMEIO TEMMIS COURT WASHINGS JULY 1,624.00
Sdpadz 8/12/2021 p SBELC IMC SELC SUMMER. SESSIOM Il INVOICE 479375
46443 8/12/2021 p TIME WARMER CABLE IMNC CABLE SERVICE [CH) AUGUST 127.00
Sd4pd4d 8/12/2021 p TOTAL COMPEMSATION SYSTEMS INC THREE-YEAR GASE 74/75 VALUATIO 3,105.00
46445 8/12/2021 p UBER TECHMOLOGIES IMC JUME 20271 - MONTHLY HOSTIMNG FE 430,98
Sdpdde 8/12/2021 p UBER TECHMOLOGIES IMC AUGUST 20271 - MONTHLY HOSTING 430,98
46447 8/12/2021 p UMITED PARCEL SERVICE DELIVERY SERVICE 33.00
46448 8/12/2021 p WVITAL MEDICAL SERVICES LLC OK TO BOOK AMD BLOOD DRAW FOR 7,288.00
46440 8/12/2021 p WEST COAST TEMMIS CAMPS INC WEST COAST TEMMIS ACADEMY LILA 17,472.05
546450 8/12/2021 p WILLDAM IMNC IMTERIM MAINTEMAMCE MAMAGER SE 20,230.00
SUB-TOTAL WARRANT AP081221: 411,865.87
TOTAL WARRANT(S): 979,352.67
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

DISBURSEMENT BY FUND
DATED 08/12/2021

Fund
100
230
231
501
503
520
605
610
615
802

Fund Description
General Fund
Prop. A Fund
Prop. C Fund
Water Fund
Wastewater Fund
Parking Fund
Information Technology Fund
Fleet Management Fund
Building Maintenance & Operati
Special Deposits Fund
GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
793,769.55
961.96
130,911.25
6,272.82
91.69
296.85
10,221.25
34,333.97
2,452.03
41.30

979,352.67



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

VOIDED CHECK LISTING

CHECK # DATE VENDOR NAME
546110 08122021 UBER TECHMOLOGIES INC
346111 081272021 UBER TECHMNOLOGIES INC

GRAND TOTAL VOIDS:

VOID AMOUNT

480,98

450.958

961.96



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 7\
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WARRANT #: AP081921
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
548451 8/19/2021 P ABBA TERMITE & PEST CONTROL BEE REMOWVAL 1300 PARKVIEW S5TOR 390.00
S4p452 8/19/2021 P ADAM LAWSON AUGUST & 2021 COMCERT IN THE P 2,000.00
546453 8/19/2021 P ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS SWAT RIFLE MAGAZINES 333.98
S4p454 8/19/2021 P ADMIMSURE IMNC WC CLAIMS ADMIMNISTRATION & BIL 17,450.00
546455 8/19/2021 P ADVAMNCED IMAGING STRATEGIES SYR MULTIFUNMCTION COPIERS & PR 10,186.11
546450 8/19/2021 P ADVANTAGE GRAPHICS AMD PROMOTIOMS PARKIMNG CITATION EMVELOPES 2,802.54
548457 8/19/2021 P AM-TEC TOTAL SECURITY INC OMN-CALL SECURITY ACCESS INSTAL 3,020.40
546458 8/19/2021 P AMDRE FRAMCESCO VAN GERWEMN SUMMER BASEBALL CAMP INVOICE F 5,670.00
546459 8/19/2021 P ARAKELIAM ENTERPRISES INC STREET SWEEPRING AMD PRESSURE W 61,735.60
546460 8/19/2021 P ATE&T MOBILITY FIRST MET CELL PHOME CHARGES - 3,327.63
S4e461 8/19/2021 P ATE&T MOBILITY LLC CD CELL PHOMES DEC 2020 1,563.50
Sdp4e2 8/19/2021 P JAREM BARREDO 6-MAMN BEACH VOLLEYBALL TOURMAM S00.00
546463 8/19/2021 P BEACH CITIES HEALTH DISTRICT JUVENILE DIVERSION PROGRAM (JU 4,309.50
Sdpdod 8/19/2021 P BOE DORM ME SURF FESTIVAL-6 MAN/WOMAN WV 765.00
546465 8/19/2021 P BRAMT LEE ME SURF FESTIVAL-6 MAMN/ANWOMAMN W 420,00
546466 8/19/2021 P BRIAMN DEAM BEMAC ME SURF FESTIVAL-6 MAMN/ANWOMAN W 220000
s4p467 8/19/2021 P C A RASMUSSEN INC SEPULVEDA ERIDGE WIDEMING C.A. 306,007 49
46468 8/19/2021 P CA NEWSPAPER PARTMERSHIP ADVERTISING - JUNE 2021 2,111.80
546409 8/19/2021 P CA TEAMSTERS LOCAL 911 DUES  (MISC): PAYMEMT 5,290.00
548470 8/19/2021 P CARCLINE ROCA gAM SUMMER SES510M BEACH BOOT 608.00
548471 8/19/2021 P CINDY GREBLIUMAS SUMMER T/TH ADVAMCE WOLLEYBALL 2,350.00
40472 8/19/2021 P CINTAS CORPORATIOMN MO 840 AUTOMATED HAMD SANITIZER STATI 61.27
546473 8/19/2021 P COATING SPECIALISTS AMD INSPECTIOMN BLOCK 35 ELEVEATED TAMNE PAIMNTI 1,520.00
546474 8/19/2021 P CODE 5 GROUP LLC QUARTERLY BIKE TRACKIMNG SERVIC 450,00
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 7\
=
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP081921
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546475 8/19/2021 p COMTEMPORARY SERVICES CORP CROWD MAMAGEMENT FOR ME MITIGA 43156.53
546470 8/19/2021 p CORAL BAY HOME LOANS SKATEDOGS MORNIMNG & AFTERMOOM 425250
546477 8/19/2021 P DAVID SORRELLS ME SURF FESTIVAL-&6 MAMN/AWOMAN WV 360.00
546478 8/19/2021 p DIAMNA JOHMSOM ME SURF FESTIVAL-&6 MAMN/AWOMAN WV S00.00
545470 8/19/2021 P DIAMNMNA LYMMN HOIER ME SURF FESTIVAL-&6 MAMN/AWOMAN WV 225.00
545480 8/19/2021 p DOUGLAS DECASTRO AVP MSTREET BAMNMER UPDATEBO 328.50
546481 8/19/2021 P DOWNTOWM ME BUS & PROF ASSN 2021 SUMMER. LA MAGAZINE ADVERT 1,000.00
S54p482 8/19/2021 p E 1 WARD IMNC AMMUAL MAINTEMAMCE BILLING 31 5,936.00
546483 8/19/2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 117.00
545484 8/19/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 45.00
546485 8/19/2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR UMNIFORM FOOTWEAR - DOMN BELOMSTE 284.69
546486 8/19/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 41.60
546487 8/19/2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 3144
546488 8/19/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 174.40
546480 8/19/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 42,72
545490 8/19/2021 p EMVIROMMEMNTAL SCIEMCE ASSOC COASTAL RESILIEMCY JUMZ21 13,366.25
546491 8/19/2021 p EQUIMNEL IMC DATA CEMNTER SECURE RACK SERVIC 1,400.00
545402 8/19/2021 p FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION DELIVERY SERVICE 15.49
546403 8/19/2021 p GRAMICUS LLC COMPLIAMCE MOMITORING 03/21 TH 12,259.00
545404 8/19/2021 p GWEM EMNG DUES (MGMT COMF): PAYMEMNT 726.00
546405 8/19/2021 p HARPER & ASS0OCIATES EMGIMEERIMNG IMC BLOCK 35 ELEVATED TANIK 540,00
546496 8/19/2021 p HARRIS & ASSOCIATES INC STREET LIGHTING/LAMDSCAPE ASSE 4 000.00
545497 8/19/2021 p LARS HAZEM ME SURF FESTIVAL-& MAMN/ANOMAN WV 250,00
546408 8/19/2021 p H¥h EMGIMNEERIMNG IMC AVIATION ARTESIA RIGHT RIGHT T 172,092.50
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 7\
=
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP081921
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545400 8/19/2021 p [CMA RETIREMEMT TRUST - 401 DEFERRED COMP 109365: PAYMENT 1,179.67
546500 8/19/2021 p [CMA RETIREMEMT TRUST - 457 DEFERRED COMP & LOAM REPAY 457 86,764.13
546501 8/19/2021 P [CMA RETIREMEMT TRUST 401 DEFERRED COMP 108766 & LOAM RE 12,068.93
546502 8/19/2021 p IPS GROUP IMNC PARKIMG METER FEES, PARTS & LA 423191
546503 8/19/2021 P JACKIE STINMETT ME SURF FESTIVAL-&6 MAMN/AWOMAN WV 825.00
546504 8/19/2021 p JAY PARKER SAIKLEY o-MAMN & JR &-MAMN VOLLEYBALL TO &,000.00
546505 8/19/2021 P JEFFREY JOSEPH JORDAN ME SURF FESTIVAL-&6 MAMN/AWOMAN WV 380.00
546506 8/19/2021 p JEMA LUGOSI ME SURF FESTIVAL-&6 MAMN/AWOMAN WV 810.00
546507 8/19/2021 P JEMMIFER KALLOK EARMIMNGS WITHHOLDIMNG 184.62
546508 8/19/2021 p JESSE COMMER BEGINMER T/TH WOLLEYBALL IMNSTR 1,550.00
546509 8/19/2021 P JOHM EDWARD ZIELLO COED SOFTBALL 30 GAMES @ 540 P 2,960.00
546510 8/19/2021 p JOSHUA MICHAEL SMITH JOSH SMITH BEAND COMNCERT IN THE 2,000.00
546511 8/19/2021 P JUSTIM BAKER ME SURF FESTIVAL-&6 MAMN/AWOMAN WV 720.00
546512 8/19/2021 p KIM PICKERIMG ME SURF FESTIVAL-&6 MAMN/AWOMAN WV A475.00
546513 8/19/2021 p LEOMARD JOHMSOM ME SURF FESTIVAL-6 MAMN/ANOMAN WV 1,120.00
546514 8/19/2021 p M B POLICE MGMT ASSC DUES § (POL MGT ASSN): PAYME 525.00
546515 8/19/2021 p M B POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIA DUES % (POLICE - %) PAYMENT 3,364.26
346516 8/19/2021 p MAMNHATTAMN BEACH PART TIME EMPLOYEES DUES (MEPTEA): PAYMENT 75.00
546517 8/19/2021 p MARLEME SAMDOWVAL ME SURF FESTIVAL-& MAMN/ANOMAN WV 385.00
546518 8/19/2021 p MEPOA RETIREE MEDICAL REIMEURSEMEMNT MD TRUST (MED TRUST): PAYMENT 2,250.00
546519 8/19/2021 p MEUSD 2021 JULY DISTRICT FACILITIES 140,856.16
546520 8/19/2021 p MERCHAMNTS LAMDSCAPE 5VCS IMNC LAMDSCAPE MAINTEMAMNCE SERVICES 3,000.00
546521 8/19/2021 p MICHELLE R HARRIS ME SURF FESTIVAL-& MAMN/ANOMAN WV F15.00
46522 8/19/2021 p MAOTO TASHIRO ME SURF FESTIVAL-JR & MAMN TOUR 350,00
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AR

=
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP081921
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546523 8/19/2021 p MY 5 INC UUAD MO, 04 36,712.50
546524 8/19/2021 p PACKET FUSIOM INC CITY PHOME SYSTEM AMNMUAL MAINT 27,266.88
546525 8/19/2021 P PALP IMC STREET RESURFACIMG PROJECT 52,912.14
546526 8/19/2021 p PARKER AMDERSOMN EMRICHMEMNT CEMTRAL LA PARKER-AMDERSOM COOKING CAMPS 6,413.55
546527 8/19/2021 P PREPAID LEGAL SERVICES INC PREPAID LEGAL: PAYMEMT 15.85
546528 8/19/2021 p QUANTUM QUALITY COMNSULTING INC STREET RESURFACIMG 18,360.00
546529 8/19/2021 P QuiM BRADY 2021 MBOTT 2MD PLACE QUIN ERAD 250.00
546530 8/19/2021 p RACE TELECOMMUMICATIONS IMNC INTERMET SERVICES/SOUTH BAY Fl 3,140.37
546531 8/19/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD ROW DEPOSIT 1817 23RD 5 465.00
546532 8/19/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD ROW DEPOSIT - 1140 MANH 465.00
546533 8/19/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR 2021 SUMMER. REFUMD KARTIK GARG 376.00
546534 8/19/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD ROW DEPOSIT - 1009 M, R 465.00
546535 8/19/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR 2021 SUMMER. REFUMD SYEDA KAZMI 274.00
546536 8/19/2021 p RICHARDS WATSOMN & GERSHOM ADV. DARBY T, KEEM (MAY 2021) 36,399.96
546537 8/19/2021 p RINCOM COMSULTAMNTS INC EIR FOR SUMRISE SEMIOR ASSISTE 8,515.90
546538 8/19/2021 p ROBERT ORAMTES ME SURF FESTIVAL-& MAMN/ANOMAN WV 185.00
546539 8/19/2021 p ROBERT WOGELSAMG ME SURF FESTIVAL-& MAMN/ANOMAN WV 555.00
546540 8/19/2021 p ROEIM L VARGAS EARMIMNGS WITHHOLDIMNG 553.85
546541 8/19/2021 p FY¥AM R OLSOM SUMMER VOLLEYBALL INSTRUCTOR F 7,536.00
46542 8/19/2021 p SAMDAMN PLUMEBING CO TEST BACKFLOW 556.00
546543 8/19/2021 p SEA CLEAR POOLS INC BEGG POOL WEEKLY MAINTEMAMCE 5 540,00
46544 8/19/2021 p SHOETERIA IMC SAFETY BOOTS FOR C. BLANEK 31315
546545 8/19/2021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA EDISOM MOMTHLY ELECTRIC CHARGES 44 479,93
46546 8/19/2021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA EDISOM MOMTHLY ELECTRIC CHARGES 3044437
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 7\
=
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP081921
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546547 8/19/2021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA GAS CO MOMNTHLY GAS CHARGES 5,120.1
546548 8/19/2021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA GAS CO QUARTERLY GAS LIGHT MAINTEMAMNC 22,782.09
546540 8/19/2021 P SPORTS OFFICIALS FOR YOU LLC 2021 SUNSET BASKETEALL REFEREE 6,850.00
546550 8/19/2021 p S5BRA 2021 JULY REFEREE ASSIGMMEMNT 2,160.00
546551 8/19/2021 P STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 539.07
546552 8/19/2021 p STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMIMNGS WITHHOLDIMNG 230.76
546553 8/19/2021 P STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 92.30
546554 8/19/2021 p STETSOM EMGIMNEERS INC 2020 URBAM WATER MAMAGEMEMT PL f116.25
546555 8/19/2021 P SULLY MILLER CONTRACTING CO ASPHALT/EMULSION 20647
546556 8/19/2021 p THE ART BOX ACADEMY JR. ARCHITECTS AMD ARTISTS CAM 2,762.50
546557 8/19/2021 P THE CODE GROUP INC BLDG INSPECTIOMNS - PERMITS TEC 17,308.00
546558 8/19/2021 p TILLMAMN FOREMSIC INVEST LLC FINGERPRIMNT SERVICES-JULY 2021 225.00
546559 8/19/2021 P TIME WARMER CAELE INC 3621 BELL AVE CABLE SERVICES 7 6,931.53
546560 8/19/2021 p TIME WARMER CAELE INC 53-YEAR FIEER OPTIC MAINTEMAMCE 1,100.00
546561 8/19/2021 p TODD FORTUME ME SURF FESTIVAL-6 MAMN/ANOMAN WV 430.00
46562 8/19/2021 p TOMY FRYKLUMD GRAPHIC REPAIRS 383.00
546503 8/19/2021 p TOTAL ADMIMISTRATION 5VCS CORP MOMTHLY FEE - JULY 2021 529.76
46504 8/19/2021 p TOTAL ADMIMISTRATION 5VCS CORP CHILDA25 (CHILD 125 PLAN]: PAY 7,909.03
546565 8/19/2021 p TRICIA MAR 15T PLACE WINMER MBOTT WOMEN'S S00.00
46566 8/19/2021 p TYLER TECHMOLOGIES INC MUMIS ERP IMPLEMEMNTATION (HCM) 10,260.00
46567 8/19/2021 p LL5. BAME P/T EMP RETIREMEMNT COMTRIE: 6,107.55
5465608 8/19/2021 p UMIFIED FIELD SERVICES CORP BLOCK 35 ELEVATED TAMK PAIMTIM 200,448.28
546509 8/19/2021 p UMIOMN BAME TRUST/CUSTODY CHARGES 201.67
546570 8/19/2021 p UMITED PARCEL SERVICE DELIVERY SERVICE 77.00
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
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WARRANT REGISTER E
WARRANT #: AP081921
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NMAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546571 g8/19/2021 P US BAMNEK Ma& FUEL PURCHASES - JULY 2021 1,060.65
546572 g8/19/2021 P VAN LINGEM BODY SHOP [NC TOWING SERVICES 262.00
546573 g8/19/2021 P VANTAGEPOINT TRAMNSFER AGEMTS RETMMT HLTH SAVINGS COMTRIB: P 1,667.34
546574 g8/19/2021 P VERIZOM CALIFORMIA IMC TIBUROM SHERIFF DATA NETWORK J 045,49
546575 g8/19/2021 P VERIZOM CALIFORMIA IMC 16 LIMNES FOR. ALPRS 6/24-7/23/2 719,28
546576 g8/19/2021 P WALLACE & ASSOCIATES COMSULTIMNG INC STORM DRAIN CAPITAL IMPROVEMEM 9903.72
546577 g8/19/2021 P WALTERS WHOLESALE ELECTRIC CO ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 2.801.24
546578 8/19/2021 P WEST BASIN MUMNICIPAL WATER DIS MOMTHLY WATER PURCHASES 713,554.68
546579 g8/19/2021 P WEST COAST ARBORISTS INC TREE MAMAGEMEMT SERMICES 7/1-7 1,008.00
546580 g8/19/2021 P WEST COAST TEMMIS CAMPS IMNC WCTA CAMP 080821 KEVIM 12,828.50
546581 g8/19/2021 P WESTWOQOD BUILDIMNG MATERIALS BUILDIMG SUPPLIES 177497
546582 g8/19/2021 P WILLDAM INC IMTERIM MAIMTEMAMCE MAMAGER SE 20,510.00
546583 g8/19/2021 P WINMNIE WOMNG ME SURF FESTIVAL-6 MAMNANWOMAMN WV 250,00
546584 g8/19/2021 P ZOMAR SYSTEMS INC SERVICE REMEWAL 887376
SUB-TOTAL WARRANT AP081921: 2,320, 654.66
TOTAL WARRAMT(S): 2,320, 654.66
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

DISBURSEMENT BY FUND
DATED 08/19/2021

Fund
100
201
205
230
231
401
403
501
502
503
520
521
522
601
605
610

615

Fund Description

General Fund

Street Lighting & Landscape Fu
Streets, Highways & Sidewalks
Prop. A Fund

Prop. C Fund

Capital Improvement Fund
Underground Assessment Distric
Water Fund

Stormwater Fund

Wastewater Fund

Parking Fund

County Parking Lots Fund
State Pier and Parking Lot Fun
Insurance Reserve Fund
Information Technology Fund
Fleet Management Fund

Building Maintenance & Operati

GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
543,192.21
79,609.65
190,952.50
542.09
359419.63
146.30
36,712.50
929,925.49
46,606.01
88.36
2832994
782.92
9,835.00
17,450.00
49,967.11
16,979.90

10,115.05

2,320,654.66



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL
PAY PERIOD: 07/17/21 TO 07/30/21
PAY DATE: 08/06/21

NET PAY 1,020,104.99



7/17/2021 7/30/2021 CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL REPORT

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING DATE 7/30/2021
FUND DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
100 General Fund 1,313,449.05
210 Asset Forfeiture Fund 4,043.38
230 Prop. A Fund 13,078.83
501 Water Fund 35,657.53
502 Stormwater Fund 3,285.68
503 Wastewater Fund 10,003.97
520 Parking Fund 3,616.81
521 County Parking Lots Fund 1,160.76
522 State Pier and Parking Lot Fund 1,160.73
601 Insurance Reserve Fund 33,839.05
605 Information Technology Fund 39,728.81
610 Fleet Management Fund 9,269.54
615 Building Maintenance & Operations Fund 15,667.40
801 Pension Trust Fund 8,257.31
Gross Pay 1,492,218.85
Deductions 472,113.86
Net Pay 1,020,104.99
G:\ACCOUNTING\Accounts Payable\AP Crystal Reports & Programs\CC - Expenditure trans payroll city 8/6/2021

Page 1 of 1



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL
PAY PERIOD: 07/31/21 TO 08/13/21
PAY DATE: 08/20/21

NET PAY 1,082,652.86



7/31/2021 8/13/2021 CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL REPORT

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING DATE 8/13/2021
FUND DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
100 General Fund 1,467,455.07
210 Asset Forfeiture Fund 2,453.05
230 Prop. A Fund 14,479.32
501 Water Fund 35,052.42
502 Stormwater Fund 3,474.37
503 Wastewater Fund 10,710.10
520 Parking Fund 4,068.99
521 County Parking Lots Fund 1,308.10
522 State Pier and Parking Lot Fund 1,308.12
601 Insurance Reserve Fund 14,890.62
605 Information Technology Fund 40,456.62
610 Fleet Management Fund 9,304.54
615 Building Maintenance & Operations Fund 15,832.35
801 Pension Trust Fund 8,257.31
Gross Pay 1,629,050.98
Deductions 546,398.12
Net Pay 1,082,652.86
G:\ACCOUNTING\Accounts Payable\AP Crystal Reports & Programs\CC - Expenditure trans payroll city 8/18/2021
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